ATENT ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: recor	ctive Assignment to correct the Last name of the fourth inventor previously ded on Reel 017724 Frame 0262. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the nment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bert Braune	04/12/2005
Tim Fielder	03/30/2005
Frank Jermann	04/07/2005
Martin Zachau	04/07/2005
Herbert Brunner	04/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft fur elektrische Gluhlampen mbH
Street Address:	Hellabrunner Str. 1
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81543

Name:	Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH
Street Address:	Wernerwerkstrasse 2
City:	Regensburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	93049

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10572891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-687-2770

PATENT REEL: 018272 FRAME: 0034

500153117

105/88

00 0**0**0 H

Email: Docket@cplplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 502902-225PUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: //Thomas Langer//

Total Attachments: 4

source=20060919130750#page1.tif source=20060919130750#page2.tif source=20060919130750#page3.tif source=20060919130750#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018272 FRAME: 0035

AM 5811. 10/572391 03-30-2006 Form PTO 1595 **SHEET** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Attorney Docket 502902-225PUS To the Honoral and the attached original documents or copy thereof. 103208607 1. Name of conveying party(ie.,. Bert BRAUNE Z. Iname and address of receiving party(ies): Tim FIEDLER Name: Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Frank JERMANN Glühlamplen mbH Martin ZACHUA Herbert BRUNNER Internal Address: Street Address: Hellabrunner Strasse 1 City: Munich Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No State/Country: Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Zip: 81543 Change of Name Security Agreement [] Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [x] Yes [] No Execution Date: 4/12/2005, 4/12/2005, 3/30/2005, 4/7/2005, 4/7/2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: : 4/12/2005, 4/12/2005, 3/30/2005, 4/7/2005, 4/7/2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
 Name: <u>Thomas Langer</u>
 Internal Address: <u>Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane</u>
 Street Address: <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor</u>

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

\$40.00

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00

Enclosed
 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit account number: 03-2412

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No

 Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas Langer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27,264

Signature Lange

March 20, 2006 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

03/28/2006 GFREY1

00000122 10572891

PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04 FC:8021

40.00 O

PATENT

REEL: 018272 FRAME: 0036

By Express Mail # EV857193821US

Additional Names and Addresses of Assignees:

Z.	Name:	

Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH

5. Name:

Internal Address:

Internal Address:

Street Address:

Wernerwerkstrasse 2

Street Address:

City:

Regensburg

City:

State/Country:

State/Country:

Zip:

Germany <u>93049</u>

RECORDED: 09/19/2006

Zip:

3. Name:

Internal Address:

6. Name:

Internal Address:

Street Address:

Street Address:

City:

State/Country:

City:

Zip:

State/Country:

Zip

4. Name:

Internal Address:

Street Address:

City:

State/Country:

Zip:

PATENT

REEL: 018272 FRAME: 0037